

HB1313/836686/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1313
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, insert "EMERGENCY BILL"; and in line 10, after "terms;" insert "making this Act an emergency measure;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in lines 4 and 30, in each instance, strike "DAYS" and substitute "CONSECUTIVE DAYS WITHIN A CALENDAR YEAR".

On page 7, in line 11, after "EDUCATION" insert "OR THE AMERICAN OSTEOPATHIC ASSOCIATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 4, after "(b)" insert "**(1)**"; in the same line, strike "At" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AT"; in lines 7, 8, 9, 11, and 12, strike "(1)", "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "**(I)**", "**1.**", "**2.**", "**3.**", and "**(II)**", respectively; and after line 13, insert:

(2) IF THE BOARD CHOOSES TO SEND RENEWAL NOTICES EXCLUSIVELY BY ELECTRONIC MAIL UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE BOARD SHALL SEND A RENEWAL NOTICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL TO A LICENSEE ON REQUEST OF THE LICENSEE.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, in lines 5 and 6, strike "shall take effect October 1, 2013" and substitute "is an emergency measure, is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health or safety, has been passed by a yea and nay vote supported by three-

(Over)

fifths of all the members elected to each of the two Houses of the General Assembly, and shall take effect from the date it is enacted".